be varied from time to time by written mutual agreement, taking into account the external costs incurred
by OreCorp in providing the services and systems.  OreCorp will invoice Solstice Minerals monthly.

The TSA has an initial term of 12 months, however Solstice Minerals may terminate the agreement in
respect of any particular service or system at any time by providing prior written notice and may do so
immediately in any circumstances of serious failure, breach, insolvency or a change of control of
OreCorp. The TSA may be extended beyond the initial 12 month term by agreement between the
parties.

The TSA includes customary representations and warranties as well as additional provisions relating to
confidentiality, intellectual property and non-solicitation of employees, which are considered standard
for agreements of this nature.

SOLSTICE MINERALS LIMITED ASX Announcement
ASX: SLS 28 April 2022 4

7. UPDATED PRO-FORMA BALANCE SHEET (BASED ON ACTUAL AMOUNT
RAISED UNDER THE OFFER)

Reviewed
Statement of

Financial
Position

 31-Dec-21

Subsequent
Events

Pro forma
Adjustments

Maximum
Subscription

Pro forma
Statement of

Financial
Position

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1   444,486   15,859,879   16,304,366

Total Current Assets 1   444,486   15,859,879   16,304,366

Non-current Assets

Plant and equipment   -   -   153,893   153,893

Right of use asset 69,116   -   -   69,116

Exploration and evaluation assets 4,177,170   1,716,000   -   5,893,170

Total Non-current Assets 4,246,286   1,716,000   153,893   6,116,179

TOTAL ASSETS 4,246,287   2,160,486   16,013,772   22,420,545

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities

Intercompany payables 6,545,937   2,160,486   (8,706,423)   -

Lease liabilities 41,247   -   -   41,247

Deferred tax liability 52,871   -   -  52,871

Total Current Liabilities 6,640,055 2,160,486 (8,706,423) 94,118

Non-current Liabilities

Lease liabilities 28,865   -   -  28,865

Total Non-current Liabilities 28,865   -   -  28,865

TOTAL LIABILITIES 6,668,920   2,160,486   (8,706,423)   122,983

NET LIABILITIES (2,422,633)   -   24,720,195   22,297,562

EQUITY

Issued capital 1   -   24,936,243   24,936,244

Reserves   -   -   433,917   433,917

Accumulated losses (2,422,634)   -   (649,965)   (3,072,599)

TOTAL EQUITY (2,422,633)   -   24,720,195   22,297,562

SOLSTICE MINERALS LIMITED ASX Announcement
ASX: SLS 28 April 2022 5

8. ASX CONFIRMATIONS

The Company has received confirmation from ASX that:

a) the non-affiliated shareholders of OreCorp who received 40,000,000 OreCorp Shares
distributed in-specie to eligible OreCorp shareholders through the In-Specie Distribution will
not be excluded for the purposes of Solstice Minerals demonstrating satisfaction of Listing
Rule 1.1 condition 8; and

b) the requirements of Listing Rule 9.1 do not apply to the 40,000,000 OreCorp Shares
distributed in-specie to OreCorp shareholders through the In-Specie Distribution.